
 

REGISTRATION TABLE 

Thursday, May 1            7:30-8:30AM/4:30-5:30PM 
Friday, May 2            7:30-9:00AM/5:00-6:00PM 
Saturday, May3            7:30-9:00AM 
 

 
HOSPITALITY ROOM 

 
Thursday, May 1       1:00-5:00PM 
Friday, May 2     9:00-10:00AM 
        2:30-4:00PM 
Saturday, May 3     9:00-11:00AM 

 

DRESS FOR GRAND YORK RITE AWARDS 
BANQUET (Friday Night) 

Suit and Tie/Uniform for Men 
Formal/Semi-Formal for Ladies 

 

Ladies are invited to all Open 
Sessions, Installations, Meals, and 
Necrology Service 

************************************** 

PRE-REGISTRATION AND MEAL RESERVATIONS 
TO: 

Grand York Rite of Kansas 
PO Box 346 

Spring Hill, KS 66083-0346 

Phone: (785) 865-6737 

grand.sec.rec@ksyorkrite.net 

2024-2025 GRAND CHAPTER OFFICERS 
   John T. Staton     .                              M:.E:. Grand High Priest 

Patrick C. Carr                                                  R:.E:. Grand King 
Gary B. Strout                                               R:.E:. Grand Scribe 
T. Michael Fegan                                 M:.E:. Grand Treasurer 
Allan D. Jackson                                   M:.E:. Grand Secretary 
Steven J. DeBerry                                        E:. Grand Chaplain 
Thomas M. Krauss                   E:. Grand Captain of the Host 
Robert D. Beardsley                 E:. Grand Principal Sojourner 
Andrew G. Mosley                    E:. Grand Royal Arch Captain 

James L. York                               E:. Grand Master of 3rd Veil 

Daniel E. Owens                              E:. Grand Master 2nd Veil 

Daron J. Woelk                                E:. Grand Master 1st  Veil 
Frederick R. Kemp                                        E:. Grand Sentinel  

2024-2025 GRAND COUNCIL OFFICERS  
 L. Kent Needham                                             M:.I:. Grand Master  
 Gary B. Strout                                      R:.I:. Deputy Grand Master  

Robert B. Haynes                       R:.I:. Grand  Principal C of the W                           
     T. Michael Fegan                                         M:.I:. Grand Treasurer 
     Allan D. Jackson                                             M:.I:.Grand Recorder 

Kelly J. Long                                                           I:.Grand Chaplain  
 Wayne d. Drake                              I:.Grand Captain of the Guard 

Patrick C. Carr                                                    I:. Grand C of the C  
     Justin D. Crippen                                                   I:.Grand Marshal  

Warren L. Hughes                       I:.Grand Custodian of the Work 
Frederick R. Kemp                                               I:. Grand Steward 
Andrew G. Mosley                                               I:. Grand Sentinel                                                                                                                                                                            

 Thomas M. Krauss                              I:. Grand Assistant Sentinel                                  
     Dennis L. Reed                                                    I:. Grand Musician 

2024-2025 GRAND COMMANDERY OFFICERS 
Gary A. Mason                                       R:.E:. Grand Commander               
Frederick R. Kemp                  V:.E:. Deputy Grand Commander   

   Patrick C. Carr                               E:. Grand Generalissimo 
   Justin D. Crippen                                 E:. Grand Captain General  
   Gary B. Strout                                        E:. Grand Senior Warden    
   Ivan M. DeTevis                                      E:. Grand Junior Warden   
  Daniel E. Owens                                                   E:. Grand Prelate  
   T. Michael Fegan                                        R:.E:. Grand Treasurer 
   Allan D. Jackson                                          R:. E:. Grand Recorder 
   Delmus R. Morrow                             E:. Grand Standard Bearer 
  Warren L. Hughes                                     E:. Grand Sword Bearer 
  Robert D. Beardsley                                            E:. Grand Warder 
  Andrew G. Mosley                                              E:. Grand Sentinel 
   Kelly J. Long                                                      E;. Grand Musician 
   Juanito J. Ernacio                                                  E:. Grand Guard 
  William E. Koonce                                                  E:. Grand Guard 
   Robert B. Haynes                                                  E:. Grand Guard 
   L. Kent Needham                                     R:.E:. Gr. Commander’s    
                                                                                        Aide de Camp   
   T. Michael Fegan                                      R:.E:. Gr. Commander’s   
                                                                                        Aide de Camp   
 Wayne H. Rollf                                            R:.E:. Gr. Commander’s      
                                                                                        Aide de Camp                 

KANSAS 
GRAND YORK RITE SESSION            

May 1 - May 3, 2025 

                       

The Grand Chapter 
Royal Arch Masons of Kansas 

   

The Grand Council 
Cryptic Masons of Kansas 

  

The Grand Commandery 
Knights Templar of Kansas   

 

Bluemont Hotel 
1212 Bluemont Ave 
Manhattan, Kansas 

785-473-7091 



Thursday, May1, 2025 

7:30 AM             Registration Opens 
 
8:00 AM           York Rite College 

#125 
 
9:00 AM Ashmole Court #181                             

Order of Athelstan 
 
10:00 AM Order of High 

Priesthood 
 
12:00 PM Joint Lunch – 

Reservations 
Required 

 
1:00 PM Order of the Silver 

Trowel 
 
3:00 PM Past Commander’s 

Association 
 
5:00 PM Past Grand Presiding 

Officers Association – 
Members Only 

 
6:00 PM York Rite Dinner – 

Reservations 
Required 

 
7:00 PM Necrology Service 

9:00 PM  Grand Commandery 
Practice – if needed 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Friday, May 2, 2025 

7:30 AM Registration Opens 

8:00 AM Public Opening 159th 
Convocation of the Grand 
Chapter of Kansas 

9:00 AM Closed Session of the 
Grand Chapter 

11:00 AM Pictures/Installation of the 
2025-26 Grand Chapter 
Officers (Immediately 
following Closed Session) 

12:30 PM Joint Lunch – 
Reservations Required 

1:30 PM Public Opening 158th 
Assembly of the Grand 
Council of Kansas 

2:30 Closed Session of the 
Grand Council 

4:30 PM Pictures/Installation of 
2025-26 Grand council 
Officers (Immediately 
following Closed session) 

6:00 PM Perpetual Life Committee 
Meeting 

7:00 PM Grand York Rite Awards 
Banquet – Reservation 
Required 

9:30 PM Grand Commandery 
Practice – if needed 

Saturday, May 3, 2025 

6:30 AM Past Grand Commander’s 
Wives Breakfast 
(Invitation Only) 

6:30 AM KYCH Breakfast 

7:30 AM Registration Opens 

8:00 AM  Public Opening 157th 
Conclave of the Grand 
Commandery of Knights 
Templar of Kansas 

9:00 AM Closed Session of the 
Grand Commandery 

11:00 AM Pictures/Installation of the 
2025-26 Grand 
Commandery Officers 
(Immediately following the 
Closed Session 

 


